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MR. SPEAKER: I wW allow you, it time is there.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Mr. Sontosh
Mohan Dev is there. He is also from Assam. ( Interruptions)

SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV:
Sir, .,. (Interruptions)

SHRI BIRENDRA S!NGH RAO:
Please let me answer. (Interr1/p" tions)

SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV:
You ha'Ye answered. (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Please let him answer. (Interruptions)

SHRt / BIRENDRA SINGH RAQ:
Sir.. they have time -and agam, reP..ea~dq maq.e the allesation ~.t we have discriminated ag~t ... Wr.$t
~ngat "I Government and seCondly that they have fumf,ahed ~erWlcatee up to 5{) per cent or more of the foodgrains rel~ased, I oave..lPa~e it ~lear.
(lftter'rUptiOm) You were1ldnd enough to live atnple C)pp6rtunlty. TIlere w~ ~ven.. fl,scuasiC?P for half an ~ur on this question. Sir, as I said, in the beginning ot this year the quanti ••.• ~ , I 1 ~

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: No, No.
(l~.enruPtiORl) • \

~~~ ~IRENDRA SINGH RAO:
Will you allow me to complete?
(Inte1"ruptions) You don't want me
~o complete because it does not suit you. (Inter1'Uptions) Sir, a quantity of 95,000 tonnes was carried oVer from the last year. In the beginning of this year 20,000 tonnes were released further. That makes a total qu.ntity ot 1,15,000 tonnes, and up
to August this year we h~ve received utilisation certificates for only 45JOOO and odd tonnes-~ won't be preCise, Sir. After that we have released .a quantity of 30,000 more. That makes for this year, since the beginning of April a total quantity of 1,45,000 ton-Des f~r West Bengal and Sir, the Government of West Bengal very recent-
lyon the 10th of November they have sent a telex message stating that
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53,000 tonnes-53,021 tonnes-'68s
been utilised. Now these 53,000 tfln-
nes cannot be 50 per cent of :the total quantity of 1,450,000 tonnes, It is &~eir
own statement, and we are not bound to accept that because it should be in the form of utillsation certificate. But even thelr telex message received on the 10th of November states that t.,.
have not utilised up to 50 per cent.
That is much less than the quantity required. Only 53,000 tonnes out of a total of 1,45,000 tonnes. That is the figure and I ...

MR. SPEAKER: Mr. Sontosh
Mohan !lev.

SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN D~;
Sir, the basic idea of the foOd I tPr work programme is to help the NSal people •. ~ 4ss8J1l,l 1n4 1. tqe. 9*"
North Eastern Region aa a -:lJP1el ~Qe rural people are suffering because i1)t hartals and bandhs. So, I W9uld like to request the hone (~r Sfnee he h" .. 8ta~ ~ pia Bta"~ \hat ¥..,.
laad, ~qWJu" ... ~d I' .t\I~ ~l'''~~Ja
default about the utilisatioD;' eerB-
ficate, in view of the present situation in Assam whether he will coa-
siAet not ~ beina ~ *'" ~~_~!~
relaxatioq anC\ iSSUE: m9rt ~
to the whole of North BastarD Be_
so that the rural people can get some work in the developmeDt, 'WOl'k.

I MR. SPEAKER: The Question Rota is over.
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;n~ if--~~tT~tT Si~t=rr
t qfWTw:;n
.. ' ... f'\ _ * 1 8 5. _ ~ t"~ '{ It l ~ r : £1.4 t \ ,,1'f'

~~i fifti1ft;\fu~ \lfT'iCfil'U ~~it q~T
l!.~ fqq~ur ~\lT qe(1 q~ ~fS~ atT Iq'f
~it :

(~) 9tH ~~1~ ij ~eli~~;ftlt
Si~l~ qftlf\~'iT J;f'~ ~~~ ~~;Q ~${
;r ~lt ~l~l\l Cf)':( ~trT ~;


39 Written Answers DECEMBER 1, 1980 Written Answer,

( .. ) lrlt~, m w qF(lf~"''11 1f)T

m Cfi1f ~ AKn 1flrr 'fT;

(tJ') ~ tf{ ~ ~ ~,

-~~'lU~ctt~~~
~ ~ ~ SI11'ft:r eflIT ~; ;

(tf) ~Fr it ~ qF<41G1'11 *
\41(+=11 ~ ~ t ifR ~ ~a'(4nq
SJ11mfr ~ ~ CfiT m- ~ t ~
m-m ~ \WIT it ~ AKn lflfT '1T I

lIT< ~ m it mr ~ ~ SI11'ft:r c:nr 'i{U
~CflfT~;

(So) ~ it ~e=+HH)~q ~
lIT<~~~it ~it~ it
~~ ~ it ~ qftr ~ cf.T ~-Co •

CAl~ ~~CfiT~-CfiR~~ ~
ml.T ~ a~"I'h''1 ~ QT ~;

(:q) ~ ~ ~ CfiT m ~
~(ij:ql< t ~ it cttif-m m mcfr
2()"''11~ a-m *t If{ ~ lIT ~ ~ ?

,,~ q.m4 ~ ~ 1{CifI (~1

ltn'fCAi ~ ): (~) ~ ~ I

(~) ~-~~ - \iI1f~ -~
t@' ~+r om ~ 91T ~nr ~~,

1975it~f~~~ I

(IT) ~ (~). 166.68 mlSr ~

cf.T mmr 1f.t m~ -~m -~ :q~T
~ ~~ai1T ~ ~ R~-~­
~~ ~e-+tCf-hT ~ ~ ~m T~ en; ~CfCFi~if
~ f~~~ ~ ~ +i~ ef.T ~~ ~ I ~~­
~"t-~ lfT1T ~ fm~ f~
CfiTlf :q~ ~ ~ I ~ '3 q t<¥i ( srrca ~
,~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1982-83 *
",fu;r srRf ~ ctT ~ ~ I ~ 7.il~
~ 1983 ~ ~ ~ ijJ ~ ctiT ~""q'1'l

"

$, 1975it\if)fJ:!(~-~~
~ ~ ~~ srom;ft ~ m it; ~
fif.....,f~f~d ~~T ~rn Sfu1IF<WI4i
ifiI4i;:qQ'" ~ =iffii ~ ll{ & :-

(i) ~-\t4it I~ 1-\4+t~ij (
(ii) CfI~6fifH-~ ifim;r-~

( ii i ) 1f:f r~ -i ~ 4l_0i) (lfHl' ~ '{ ·tfrfi ..
~/m-~-~

(iv) ~-fijCfi~<latIG~
(v) lfiffir-€f¥41:!(

~ ~q'Cfil iff WTfu" ~ ~ Ci4~ +11'1
ft?ffu~~t ;-

(i) flff~( - ~r - 'A"~ :
fu~ A+tfar ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~
:aqf<h( ~ QT ~ ~ 'An: \3qf~ (i ctft
~ ~ 1982-83 it; Uu;r SfT'C(f ~.
~crrr~~ I

(ii) 1fi"~T-~~iitm:\~ ; efiti-
~~ ~-fm;rttr WTm ~ ~
\3QfC5f1 ( ctr ~ Cf)f m- ~ ~
~ ~ I ~ !t11~I1;fl ~ m~T-~­
~-r~'1~l;fifil(1 ~ ~ A+tfar m-
~ ~ ~ I ~~ ~ ~ ~c!1c(1f~tl
,,4t<¥i( 9;(if#ICfl ~1l ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~J ~r ~ ~ 1982-83 *
Uu;r ~ ~ cpT ~~'iT ~ I

( iii) ~ - ~~q • Cfi17:~"(­
t{~~~I'~ / ~~." - fnti~~ - ~~ :
fuf~ A+tfar ~ ~u ~ ~epr ~ iIR
~ m-lir ~~ ctIT fi~T'1rff CfiT m-
~ ~ ~ I ~ff m~ ~~ tI\'[lc~f2RT1T
\3 q f':fl ij ctft mfWCfi ~ 5ITtC1 ~ "eft
~~~~iti\;~~~"~ 1981-
82 J;fR 1982-83 ~ ~ it ~ ~
~ \ifl~ eriT ~ ~ I

(iv q'~ v) if~- ffl'~" ... r ...
~'t ; ~~ ~ tfmf4i,'I$(
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~ m Utff J(l1Jt 'i1\411R ft:rm;r-f.:nriur
~ qq;ft' SUifr .. ctt $4Cfft4l if t ~ ~
q'1: ~ ~ ~ t I ~, ~ ~~
~ tmn \iqtcf)<.l ~ ~~ mt ~ ...
~

~~-~~~~
~~~~~iti~~\JIl~
ifi) ~Ttr ~ ~1~i:fi14 ~ ~ * ~
~~~~~~'I~
~~fcn~1t~~~~
~ ~ 4OI~\q9\ijl ~ ~ ~~)cy,
'3~tt$(, ~ ~ ~ CliT ~o ito
~o ~~etfr~1 ~~
re~~q?r~~~~~~l

6"tfi' ~rt ~T I

~ ~ ~~ fftffC1l1~i ~) ~­
~ ~a- ~ f'1k1f~f(§d ~ ~,~ lf~­

'l1~ ~ CJiT ~ ~ ~/~ ~ :-

(1) u~~~-m­
in: ij1r ~r ~~ ~ ~T I

(2) ~..q1~14Ol(ql(-~-
\j\4 <$<-fu'iJ@-m;_ m-..q I~~$( ci1f ~T
~Ttr~~1

( 3) ~ lfTt7.t1l UU ~
~ ~ ¥i~I;W.1 (\£t ~ ~ ~ ®;
~a~( it TJ:Cfi' 'l-~ ~ I

(4) ~ ~Pl ~~ ~ GTurr
,,~ 5000 ~ CllT 8000 ~

~

it fc4'R11 ( I

(5) 1981-82 ~ Uurr ~
(~~~) ~~~~O:~II
a'~ t:t~'ijf CfiT 200 ~ tr 300

~) it P:t«il( I

Year

1979-80

1980-81

(6) 'il'hA$< if 1 000 ~ :~
~ ~ «CRt~Gf ~ ~tqiCl IfiT sr~
f_4i,(IEft., t I .<

Request for FuDcls for Droacht
BeHel in M.P.

*188. SHRI DILEEP SINGH BHU-
R!·A: Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount demanded by the MadhYa Pradesh Government fr011l the Central Government in 1979.80 and 1980-81 for providing drought relief in the State;

(b) the amount sanctioned therefor under the non_Plan and Plan heads by the Central Government fOr these years; and

(c) when the remaining amount on this account is likely to be paid to the MadhYa Pradesh State?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL-
TUR'E AND RURAL RECONSTRUC-
TION AND IRR!GATION (SHRI
BIRENDRA SINGH RAO) : (a>
During 1979-80 the Government of Madhya Pradesh sought Rs. 91.00 crores. During 1980-81 the State Government by their first Memorandum in April 1980, had sought Rs. 165.17 crores and by the Second Supplementary Memorandum dated the 10th November, 1980 have sought another Rs. 11 crores as Central assistance to meet the drought situation in that State.

(b) and (c) On the t>asls of the reports of the Central Teams and the recommendations of the High Level Committee on Relief, the Government of India had approved sO far the following ceilings of expenditure for purposes of Central assistance during 1979-80 and 1980-81:

NOn-Pl~n Plan Total (Rs. in crOres)

I . 55 2 I . 25 22 ·8.0

